Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 101, 
Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005 relating 
to the below-mentioned Premises more 
particularly described in the Schedule 
hereunder written.
Mr. Kanayo Khubchand Motwani has 
represented to us that he has taken a 
loan of an amount of Rs. 4,19,00,000/- 
(Rupees Four Crores Nineteen Lakhs 
Only) from Cholamandalam Investment 
& Finance Co. Ltd. and has deposited the 
original title deeds including the original 
Share Certificate No. 58 with the said 
finance company and has created an 
Equitable Mortgage on the said 
Premises.
All persons/entities including inter alia